USB Connectors XM7 1
USB Connectors
XM7
Small Interface Connectors that Conform
to USB Standards
Mini-USB Connectors
• Insertion life of 5,000 insertions
• Right-angle DIP terminals or right-angle SMT terminals
• RoHS Compliant
USB Connectors
• USB A-type sockets for mounting on personal computers and USB
hubs. USB B-type sockets for mounting on printers, scanners, mice
and other peripheral computer devices.
• RoHS compliant
Ordering Information
USB Connectors - A-types and B-types
USB Connectors - mini-USB types
Model Number Legend
A-Type and B-Type
Mini-USB
Appearance
A-type, straight DIP
kinked terminals
A-Type, right-angle DIP
kinked terminals
Stacked A-Type, right-angle
DIP kinked terminals
B-type, right-angle DIP
kinked terminals
Model XM7A-0441 XM7A-0442 XM7A-0442-A XM7B-0442
Appearance
Right-angle DIP terminals Right-angle SMT terminals
Model XM7D-0512 XM7D-0514
XM7     - 04 4     -
1. Type
A: A-type socket
B: B-type socket
4. Terminal Shape
1: Straight (A-type sockets only)
2: Right angle
2 3 541
3. Plating Specification
4: Gold plated
5. Special Code
A-Type Sockets
B-Type Sockets
Blank: 1 socket (black housing)
Blank: White housing
A: 2 stacked sockets (black housing)
2. Number of contacts
04: 4 contacts
XM7D - 05 1
1. Type
D: mini-B-type socket
2. Number of Contacts
05: 5 contacts
3. Plating Specification
1: Gold Plated
4. Terminal Shape
2: Right-angle DIP terminals
4: Right-angle SMT terminals
1 2 3 4
2 USB Connectors XM7
■ Ratings and Characteristics
Note: Refer to the product specification for details
■ Materials and Finish
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Mini-USB
Type A-type and B-type Mini-USB
Rated current 1 A
30 VACRated voltage
Contact resistance 30 mΩ max. (at 20 mV, 100 mA max., excluding cable
conductor resistance)
50 mΩ max.
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC) 100 MΩ min.
Dielectric strength 750 VAC for 1 min.
(Leakage current: 0.5 mA max.)
100 VAC for 1 min.
(Leakage current: 0.5 mA max.)
Total insertion force 35.3 N max. 35 N max.